
CRIMINAL CALENDAR
FLOYD COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN E. NIEDRACH
SUPERIOR COURTROOM A

April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

1. 26CR00224 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. COOK, DUSTIN WESLEY Filing Date: 2/11/2026
Time: 01:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (16-5-23) Date: 4/25/2025
OTN: 88440067870

Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M (16-7-21) Date: 4/25/2025
OTN: 88440067870

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
JAMES BOND, INC, $2,600.00 2/11/2026

Note: POLK COUNTY

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2. 26CR00240 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CALHOUN, CANDACE NICOLE Filing Date: 2/12/2026
Time: 01:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTR
(16-13-30(B))

Date: 5/11/2025

OTN: 88440241654
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE (16-13-30(A)) Date: 5/11/2025

OTN: 88440241654
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (16-13-30(A)) Date: 5/11/2025

OTN: 88440241654
Count 4.) MARIJUANA - POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ (16-13-30(J)) Date: 5/11/2025

OTN: 88440241654
Count 5.) POSS AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/EQUIPMENT-M (16-13-32.2) Date: 5/11/2025

OTN: 88440241654

Attorney for Defendant SEAN  LOWE

Note: FCJ

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3. 26CR00260 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CANNON, STEPHEN LAMAR Filing Date: 2/13/2026
Time: 01:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Indictment: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE SECOND DEGREE (16-7-23) Date: 12/6/2025
OTN: 88442560990

Attorney for Defendant SEAN  LOWE

Note: FCJ

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL CALENDAR
FLOYD COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN E. NIEDRACH
SUPERIOR COURTROOM A

April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

4. 26CR00264A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DODD, DEBRA ALICE Filing Date: 2/13/2026
Time: 01:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Indictment:
Multiple
Defendants

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE (16-13-30(A)) Date: 8/14/2025
OTN: 88441320096

Attorney for Defendant SEAN  LOWE

Note: 496335 1963 WF BLECKLEY RSATC - APPEARING BY WEBEX

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5. 26CR00264B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LEWIS, OSCAR BERNARD Filing Date: 2/13/2026
Time: 01:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Indictment:
Multiple
Defendants

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE (16-13-30(A)) Date: 8/14/2025
OTN: 88441319396

Attorney for Defendant SEAN  LOWE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $7,900.00 2/13/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6. 26CR00275 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. REDDEN, SHARON DIANE Filing Date: 2/13/2026
Time: 01:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Indictment: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR (16-8-14) Date: 2/27/2024
OTN: 88440810415

Count 2.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING (F) (16-8-14) Date: 2/27/2024
OTN: 88440810415

Attorney for Defendant SEAN  LOWE

Note: 839003 WF 1971 PULASKI SP - APPEARING BY WEBEX

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL CALENDAR
FLOYD COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN E. NIEDRACH
SUPERIOR COURTROOM A

April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

7. 26CR00306 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAY, RACHEAL DANIELLS Filing Date: 2/25/2026
Time: 01:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE (FIRST OFFENSE) (16-5-23.1(F)(2)) Date: 5/23/2025
OTN: 88440384653

Attorney for Defendant THOMAS MICHAEL HARRIS III
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $2,600.00 2/25/2026

Note: FCJ

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8. 26CR00310 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. REYNOLDS, DEREK LC Filing Date: 2/25/2026
Time: 01:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M (16-7-21) Date: 12/20/2025
OTN: 88442712396

Note: FCJ

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9. 26CR00329 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. COLE, GARYUN MALEEK Filing Date: 2/27/2026
Time: 01:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Indictment: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTRIBUTE MARIJUANA (16-13-30(J)) Date: 12/16/2025
OTN: 88442668090

Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE (16-13-30(A)) Date: 12/16/2025
OTN: 88442668090

Count 3.) FIREARM/KNIFE/POSS DURING CRIME/ATTEMPT - FEL (16-11-106) Date: 12/16/2025
OTN: 88442668090

Count 4.) MARIJUANA - POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ (16-13-30(J)) Date: 12/16/2025
OTN: 88442668090

Count 5.) POSS AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/EQUIPMENT-M (16-13-32.2) Date: 12/16/2025
OTN: 88442668090

Note: FCJ

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL CALENDAR
FLOYD COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN E. NIEDRACH
SUPERIOR COURTROOM A

April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

10. 26CR00330 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PRICE, MICHAEL JUSTIN Filing Date: 2/27/2026
Time: 01:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Indictment: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) ROBBERY-F (16-8-40) Date: 11/19/2025
OTN: 88442723364

Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING (F) (16-8-2) Date: 11/19/2025
OTN: 88442723364

Count 3.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR (16-8-2) Date: 11/19/2025
OTN: 88442723364

Count 4.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M (16-7-21) Date: 11/19/2025
OTN: 88442723364

Count 5.) BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE (FIRST OFFENSE) (16-5-23.1(F)(2)) Date: 11/19/2025
OTN: 88442723364

Count 6.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (16-5-23) Date: 11/19/2025
OTN: 88442723250

Count 7.) ARSON - 1ST DEGREE (16-7-60(C)) Date: 11/19/2025
OTN: 88442723364

Count 8.) POSS/FIREARMS BY FIRST OFFENDER PROBATIONER (16-11-131(B)) Date: 11/19/2025
OTN: 88442723364

Attorney for Defendant SEAN  LOWE

Note: FCJ

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

11. 26CR00331 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DOMINGUEZ, SERGIO Filing Date: 2/27/2026
Time: 01:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Indictment: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 2ND DEGREE (16-5-70(C)) Date: 12/14/2025
OTN: 88442639456

Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (16-5-23) Date: 12/14/2025
OTN: 88442639456

Count 3.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE SECOND DEGREE (16-5-70(C)) Date: 12/14/2025
OTN: 88442639456

Count 4.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M (16-7-21) Date: 12/14/2025
OTN: 88442639456

Count 5.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M (16-7-21) Date: 12/14/2025
OTN: 88442639456

Attorney for Defendant SEAN  LOWE

Note: FCJ

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL CALENDAR
FLOYD COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN E. NIEDRACH
SUPERIOR COURTROOM A

April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

12. 26CR00273 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PARKET, WAYNE GAMBLE Filing Date: 2/13/2026
Time: 01:31PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Indictment: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) ASSAULT (AGGRAVATED)-F (16-5-21) Date: 11/21/2025
OTN: 88442405380

Count 2.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS-F (16-11-37) Date: 11/21/2025
OTN: 88442405380

Attorney for Defendant CRYSTAL N POLIZZI
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $2,500.00 2/13/2026

Note: FCJ

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

13. 26CR00364 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PARKET, WAYNE GAMBLE Filing Date: 3/11/2026
Time: 01:31PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED STALKING (16-5-91) Date: 1/5/2026
OTN: 88442855281

Attorney for Defendant CRYSTAL N POLIZZI

Note: FCJ

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14. 25CR02155 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CAMPOS, SALVADOR ALEJANDRO Filing Date: 10/22/2025
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) SPEEDING (40-6-181) Date: 9/28/2024
OTN:

Attorney for Defendant CRYSTAL N POLIZZI

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL CALENDAR
FLOYD COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN E. NIEDRACH
SUPERIOR COURTROOM A

April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

15. 25CR02476 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. COX, TAZ ALLEN Filing Date: 12/23/2025
Bench Warrant:

Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE (FIRST OFFENSE) (16-5-23.1(F)(2)) Date: 2/10/2025
OTN: 88439206074

Attorney for Defendant CRYSTAL N POLIZZI
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
WELL-DONE BONDING, $5,200.00 12/23/2025

Note: HAS ACTIVE FTA

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

16. 26CR00216 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBERSON, CHRISTOPHER MARTIN Filing Date: 2/11/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) (40-6-391(A)(1)) Date: 3/2/2025
OTN: 88439431710

Count 2.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION (40-6-253) Date: 3/2/2025
OTN: 88439431710

Attorney for Defendant C. SUTTON CONNELLY
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $5,900.00 2/11/2026

ROBERSON, CHRISTOPHER MARTIN $560.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17. 26CR00217 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PEREZ, ANTELMO MAXIMINO Filing Date: 2/11/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS-M (16-7-21) Date: 2/16/2025
OTN: 88439275923

Attorney for Defendant SEAN  LOWE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $1,300.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL CALENDAR
FLOYD COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN E. NIEDRACH
SUPERIOR COURTROOM A

April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

18. 26CR00218 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PEPPERS, SHELLEY MARIE Filing Date: 2/11/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) USE FIGHT WORD; HARASS PHONE CALL; DIS COND-M (16-11-39) Date: 3/16/2025
OTN: 88439597842

Attorney for Defendant CRYSTAL N POLIZZI
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $1,300.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

19. 26CR00219 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAWSON, BRENDA KIMBERLY Filing Date: 2/11/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) FORGERY - 1ST DEGREE (16-9-1(B)) Date: 8/12/2024
OTN: 88439368614

Count 2.) FORGERY - 1ST DEGREE (16-9-1(B)) Date: 8/12/2024
OTN: 88439368614

Count 3.) FORGERY - 1ST DEGREE (16-9-1(B)) Date: 8/12/2024
OTN: 88439368614

Count 4.) FORGERY - 1ST DEGREE (16-9-1(B)) Date: 8/12/2024
OTN: 88439368614

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
JAMES BOND, INC, $10,000.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

20. 26CR00220 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PAULEY, JENNIFER MICHELLE Filing Date: 2/11/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) POSS/MANUF/SELL/DIST MARIJUANA (16-13-30 (J)) Date: 3/1/2025
OTN:

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL CALENDAR
FLOYD COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN E. NIEDRACH
SUPERIOR COURTROOM A

April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

21. 26CR00221 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CLOWERS, DARRELL LAMAR Filing Date: 2/11/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE (FIRST OFFENSE) (16-5-23.1(F)(2)) Date: 8/22/2025
OTN: 88441412883

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
HICKS, CHANCE LEE $2,600.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

22. 26CR00222 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. REYES, JENNIFER Filing Date: 2/11/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRUGS (40-6-391(A)(2)) Date: 3/14/2025
OTN: 88439593981

Count 2.) UNLAWFUL USE OF WIRELESS DEVICE (EFF 7/1/18) (40-6-241(C)) Date: 3/14/2025
OTN: 88439593981

Count 3.) PASSING - NO PASS ZONE (40-6-46) Date: 3/14/2025
OTN: 88439593981

Count 4.) DRIVING IN DIVIDED/CONTROLLED/EMERGENCY LANES (40-6-50) Date: 3/14/2025
OTN: 88439593981

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $5,900.00 2/11/2026

REYES, JENNIFER $952.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL CALENDAR
FLOYD COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN E. NIEDRACH
SUPERIOR COURTROOM A

April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

23. 26CR00223 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PRICE, ADRIENNE DENISE Filing Date: 2/11/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) (40-6-391(A)(1)) Date: 2/16/2025
OTN: 88439279036

Count 2.) OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE (40-6-20) Date: 2/16/2025
OTN: 88439279036

Count 3.) IMPROPER LEFT OR RIGHT TURN (40-6-120) Date: 2/16/2025
OTN: 88439279036

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CARTER, CRAIG CLETUS $5,900.00 2/11/2026

PRICE, ADRIENNE DENISE $392.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

24. 26CR00226 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIELS, JAMMIE LEE Filing Date: 2/11/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OR HINDERING LAW ENFORCEMENT (16-10-24(A)) Date: 3/25/2025
OTN: 88439707366

Count 2.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR (16-8-14) Date: 3/25/2025
OTN: 88439707366

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
JAMES BOND, INC, $2,600.00 2/11/2026

CORNTASSEL BONDING, $2,600.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

25. 26CR00228 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CROWE, ROBERT Filing Date: 2/11/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT (16-11-39(A)) Date: 5/17/2025
OTN: 88440313135

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $1,300.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL CALENDAR
FLOYD COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN E. NIEDRACH
SUPERIOR COURTROOM A

April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

26. 26CR00229 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHUBB, TIMOTHY LEWIS Filing Date: 2/11/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OR HINDERING LAW ENFORCEMENT (16-10-24(A)) Date: 5/20/2025
OTN: 88440344683

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
KINNEY, RACHAEL $1,300.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

27. 26CR00232 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. COUCH, ALLISON NICOLE Filing Date: 2/11/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) (40-6-391(A)(1)) Date: 5/25/2025
OTN: 88440398034

Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED-M (40-5-121) Date: 5/25/2025
OTN: 88440398034

Count 3.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (40-6-48) Date: 5/25/2025
OTN: 88440398034

Count 4.) STRIKING FIXED OBJECT (40-6-272) Date: 5/25/2025
OTN: 88440398034

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $5,900.00 2/11/2026

COUCH, ALLISON NICOLE $2,532.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

28. 26CR00235 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CLIPPER, JAMION RYAN Filing Date: 2/12/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR (16-8-14) Date: 4/23/2025
OTN: 88440039586

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CLIPPER, JAMION RYAN $1,300.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL CALENDAR
FLOYD COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN E. NIEDRACH
SUPERIOR COURTROOM A

April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

29. 26CR00237 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CUNNINGHAM, THURMAN TOLLIVER Filing Date: 2/12/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OR HINDERING LAW ENFORCEMENT (16-10-24(A)) Date: 4/29/2025
OTN: 88440104443

Attorney for Defendant SEAN  LOWE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
JAMES BOND, INC, $1,300.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

30. 26CR00239 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CACHONA, HILDA Filing Date: 2/12/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING (F) (16-8-14) Date: 4/7/2025
OTN: 88439856912

Attorney for Defendant CRYSTAL N POLIZZI
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $3,500.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

31. 26CR00243 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CLARK, THORANN Filing Date: 2/12/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) (40-6-391(A)(1)) Date: 5/12/2025
OTN: 88440249682

Count 2.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (40-6-48) Date: 5/12/2025
OTN: 88440249682

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
JAMES BOND, INC, $3,900.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL CALENDAR
FLOYD COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN E. NIEDRACH
SUPERIOR COURTROOM A

April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

32. 26CR00245 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PEREZ-RODRIGUEZ, MARIA A. Filing Date: 2/12/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE (FIRST OFFENSE) (16-5-23.1(F)(2)) Date: 3/20/2025
OTN: 88439648065

Attorney for Defendant SEAN  LOWE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
PEREZ-RODRIGUEZ, MARIA A. $1,300.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

33. 26CR00247 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PATTY, ROGER BRYON Filing Date: 2/12/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING (F) (16-8-14) Date: 3/25/2025
OTN: 88439704290

Attorney for Defendant CRYSTAL N POLIZZI
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $3,500.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL CALENDAR
FLOYD COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN E. NIEDRACH
SUPERIOR COURTROOM A

April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

34. 26CR00249 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RIVERA, ATHENA LIORA Filing Date: 2/12/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) D.U.I./UNDER AGE 18 (40-6-391(K)) Date: 3/2/2025
OTN: 88439428630

Count 2.) FURN/PUR/POSS ALC BEV BY PERS UNDER 21-M (3-3-23) Date: 3/2/2025
OTN: 88439428630

Count 3.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION (40-6-253) Date: 3/2/2025
OTN: 88439428630

Count 4.) SPEEDING (40-6-181) Date: 3/2/2025
OTN: 88439428630

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
JAMES BOND, INC, $5,900.00 2/11/2026

RIVERA, ATHENA LIORA $1,966.00 2/11/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

35. 26CR00258A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CAUSEY, FELICIA PAIGE Filing Date: 2/13/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Indictment:
Multiple
Defendants

Count 1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE FIRST DEGREE (16-5-70) Date: 4/19/2025
OTN: 88440055723

Attorney for Defendant SEAN  LOWE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
WELL-DONE BONDING, $5,000.00 2/13/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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CRIMINAL CALENDAR
FLOYD COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

HONORABLE JUDGE JOHN E. NIEDRACH
SUPERIOR COURTROOM A

April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

36. 26CR00258B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CAUSEY, MICHAEL VAN Filing Date: 2/13/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Indictment:
Multiple
Defendants

Count 1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN (16-5-70) Date: 4/19/2025
OTN: 88440050042

Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (16-5-23) Date: 4/19/2025
OTN: 88440050042

Attorney for Defendant THOMAS MICHAEL HARRIS III
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $7,500.00 2/13/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

37. 26CR00271 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PEDRO-TORRES, KATHERINE ANNE Filing Date: 2/13/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Indictment: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE (16-13-30(A)) Date: 4/15/2025
OTN: 88439946081

Count 2.) POSS AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS/EQUIPMENT-M (16-13-32.2) Date: 4/15/2025
OTN: 88439946081

Count 3.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR (16-8-14) Date: 4/15/2025
OTN: 88439946081

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
PEDRO-TORRES, KATHERINE $0.00 2/13/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

38. 26CR00302 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PALMER, DONALD IDES Filing Date: 2/25/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OR HINDERING LAW ENFORCEMENT (16-10-24(A)) Date: 3/6/2025
OTN: 88439498560

Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED-M (40-5-121) Date: 3/6/2025
OTN: 88439498560

Count 3.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION (40-6-253) Date: 3/6/2025
OTN: 88439498560

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
JAMES BOND, INC, $3,900.00 2/25/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

39. 26CR00304 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CORDOVA, ALEXIS Filing Date: 2/25/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) (40-6-391(A)(1)) Date: 5/5/2025
OTN: 88440174395

Count 2.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (40-6-48) Date: 5/5/2025
OTN: 88440174395

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $5,900.00 2/25/2026

CORDOVA, ALEXIS SKY $392.00 2/25/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

40. 26CR00307 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHALKER, CHRISTOPHER LEE Filing Date: 2/25/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) UNLAWFUL FOR ANY PERSON TO PURCHASE, POSSESS, OR H
(16-13-30(A))

Date: 7/21/2025

OTN: 88441068122

Attorney for Defendant CRYSTAL N POLIZZI
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
JAMES BOND, INC, $3,500.00 2/25/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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April 02, 2026
1:30PM and 2:30PM

41. 26CR00312 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DUPREE, SHAUN SEBASTIAN Filing Date: 2/25/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) BATTERY-FAMILY VIOLENCE (FIRST OFFENSE) (16-5-23.1(F)(2)) Date: 8/30/2025
OTN: 88441576786

Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (16-5-23) Date: 8/30/2025
OTN: 88441576786

Count 3.) USE FIGHT WORD; HARASS PHONE CALL; DIS COND-M (16-11-39) Date: 8/30/2025
OTN: 88441576786

Attorney for Defendant SEAN  LOWE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
JAMES BOND, INC, $2,500.00 2/25/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

42. 26CR00315A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DEAN, JERRY WAYNE Filing Date: 2/25/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation:
Multiple
Defendants

Count 1.) ASSAULT (SIMPLE)-M (16-5-20) Date: 5/17/2025
OTN: 88440310836

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
WELL-DONE BONDING, $1,300.00 2/25/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

43. 26CR00315B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STOKES, THOMAS HUNTER Filing Date: 2/25/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation:
Multiple
Defendants

Count 2.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS-M (16-11-37) Date: 5/17/2025
OTN: 88440310663

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
WELL-DONE BONDING, $1,300.00 2/25/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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1:30PM and 2:30PM

44. 26CR00327 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CARLINI, KADO ANTHONY Filing Date: 2/27/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Indictment: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) INMATES; POSSESSION OF DRUGS OR WEAPONS-F (42-4-13(D)(1)(A)) Date: 11/6/2024
OTN: 88438212100

Attorney for Defendant SEAN  LOWE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $5,000.00 2/27/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

45. 26CR00333 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CARR, ADAM BARTLEY Filing Date: 2/27/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Indictment: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY-F (16-5-24) Date: 12/25/2025
OTN: 88442752893

Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY-M (16-5-23) Date: 12/25/2025
OTN: 88442752893

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
GERALDSON, LUCY ELIZABETH $10,000.00 2/27/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

46. 26CR00349 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHILDERS, CHRISTOPHER J. Filing Date: 3/4/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL (DUI) (40-6-391(A)(1)) Date: 8/11/2024
OTN: 88437252761

Count 2.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (40-6-48) Date: 8/11/2024
OTN: 88437252761

Attorney for Defendant RICHARD JAMES LUNDY
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CHILDERS, CHRISTOPHER $3,138.00 3/4/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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1:30PM and 2:30PM

47. 26CR00350 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. COWART, CHRYSTYAN TRENT Filing Date: 3/4/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
MISDEMEANOR
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) D.U.I./UNDER AGE 21 (40-6-391(K)(1)) Date: 5/16/2025
OTN: 88440306861

Count 2.) FURN/PUR/POSS ALC BEV BY PERS UNDER 21-M (3-3-23) Date: 5/16/2025
OTN: 88440306861

Count 3.) OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG (40-2-8) Date: 5/16/2025
OTN: 88440306861

Count 4.) MINOR IN POSSESION OF TOBACCO (16-12-171.) Date: 5/16/2025
OTN: 88440306861

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
GIBSON, CHRISTOPHER AND JESSICA $4,040.00 3/4/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

48. 26CR00351 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CAIN, MICHAEL LAMONT Filing Date: 3/4/2026
Time: 02:30PM
ARRAIGNMENT
FELONY
Accusation: Single
Defendant

Count 1.) DEPOSIT ACCOUNT FRAUD-F (16-9-20(B)(3)) Date: 5/12/2025
OTN: 88441619545

BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE
CORNTASSEL BONDING, $7,500.00 3/4/2026

Note:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Name Case Number Item#
CACHONA, HILDA 26CR00239 30
CAIN, MICHAEL LAMONT 26CR00351 48
CALHOUN, CANDACE NICOLE 26CR00240 2
CAMPOS, SALVADOR ALEJANDRO 25CR02155 14
CANNON, STEPHEN LAMAR 26CR00260 3
CARLINI, KADO ANTHONY 26CR00327 44
CARR, ADAM BARTLEY 26CR00333 45
CAUSEY, FELICIA PAIGE 26CR00258A 35
CAUSEY, MICHAEL VAN 26CR00258B 36
CHALKER, CHRISTOPHER LEE 26CR00307 40
CHILDERS, CHRISTOPHER J. 26CR00349 46
CHUBB, TIMOTHY LEWIS 26CR00229 26
CLARK, THORANN 26CR00243 31
CLIPPER, JAMION RYAN 26CR00235 28
CLOWERS, DARRELL LAMAR 26CR00221 21
COLE, GARYUN MALEEK 26CR00329 9
COOK, DUSTIN WESLEY 26CR00224 1
CORDOVA, ALEXIS 26CR00304 39
COUCH, ALLISON NICOLE 26CR00232 27
COWART, CHRYSTYAN TRENT 26CR00350 47
COX, TAZ ALLEN 25CR02476 15
CROWE, ROBERT 26CR00228 25
CUNNINGHAM, THURMAN TOLLIVER 26CR00237 29
DANIELS, JAMMIE LEE 26CR00226 24
DAWSON, BRENDA KIMBERLY 26CR00219 19
DAY, RACHEAL DANIELLS 26CR00306 7
DEAN, JERRY WAYNE 26CR00315A 42
DODD, DEBRA ALICE 26CR00264A 4
DOMINGUEZ, SERGIO 26CR00331 11
DUPREE, SHAUN SEBASTIAN 26CR00312 41
LEWIS, OSCAR BERNARD 26CR00264B 5
PALMERJR, DONALD IDES 26CR00302 38
PARKET, WAYNE GAMBLE 26CR00273 12
PARKET, WAYNE GAMBLE 26CR00364 13
PATTY, ROGER BRYON 26CR00247 33
PAULEY, JENNIFER MICHELLE 26CR00220 20
PEDRO-TORRES, KATHERINE ANNE 26CR00271 37
PEPPERS, SHELLEY MARIE 26CR00218 18
PEREZ, ANTELMO MAXIMINO 26CR00217 17
PEREZ-RODRIGUEZ, MARIA A. 26CR00245 32
PRICE, ADRIENNE DENISE 26CR00223 23
PRICE, MICHAEL JUSTIN 26CR00330 10
REDDEN, SHARON DIANE 26CR00275 6
REYES, JENNIFER 26CR00222 22
REYNOLDS, DEREK LC 26CR00310 8
RIVERA, ATHENA LIORA 26CR00249 34
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Name Case Number Item#
ROBERSON, CHRISTOPHER MARTIN 26CR00216 16
STOKES, THOMAS HUNTER 26CR00315B 43

3/17/2026 2:27 PMPage 20 of 20


